

**Misc. Case- 305 of 2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-005895-2024  
Present: Sonia Majumdar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02  
Dated 28.01.2025

A put up petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for hearing of ad-interim injunction application.

Ld. Advocate moves the put up petition.

Heard. Put up with the case record.

District Judge, Howrah

**Later order dated 28-01-2025.**

Record is put up today on the basis of put up petition.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner moves before this Ld. Court.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated there in.

Heard.

Considered.

Fix 31-01-2025 for hearing of ad-interim injunction.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah