

Misc. Case - 305 /2024
CNR No. WBHW01-005895-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 07
Dated 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.
OP files written objection today. Copy not served.
Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **14-11-2025** for hearing of misc. case.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah