

**Misc. Case - 305 /2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-005895-2024  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 08  
Dated 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

OP files hazira.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps.

None found on call on behalf of the petitioner.

It is now 3.45 P.M.

Hence, petitioner is directed to furnish show cause as to why instant case shall not be dismissed for non appearance of the petitioner.

Fix **10-03-2026** for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah